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Application of Council Directive(s):

Manufacturer's Name:
Manufacturer’'s Address:

Equipment Type/Environment:
Trade Name/Model No.:

Standard(s) to which Conformity is Declared:

EN 61010-1:2001 Edition 2.0

2006/95/EC - The Low Voltage Directive
2004/108/EC - The EMC Directive
2006/66/EC - The Battery Directive

93/68/EEC - CE Marking
And their amendments
EXFO Inc.

400 Godin Avenue

Quebec, Quebec

Canada, G1M 2K2

(418) 683-0211

Test & Measurement / Industrial
Single-Ended Dispersion Analyzer / FTB-5700

Safety Requirements for Electrical Equipment for Measurement,

Control, and Laboratory Use, Part 1: General Requirements.

EN 61326-1:2006

Electrical Equipment for Measurement, Control and Laboratory

Use - EMC Requirements — Part 1: General requirements

EN 60825-1:2007 Edition 2.0

Safety of laser products — Part 1: Equipment classification,

requirements, and user’s guide

EN 55022: 2006 + A1: 2007

Information technology equipment - Radio disturbance

characteristics - Limits and methods of measurement

1, the undersigned, hereby declare that the equipment specified above conforms to the above Directive and Standards.

Manufacturer
Signature:

Full Name:

Position: Vice-President Research and
Development

Address: 400 Godin Avenue, Quebec (Quebec),
Canada, G1M 2K2

Date: January 09, 2009
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Fiber Test

Results
Length: 25266 m
Dispersion (1550 nm): -5.86 ps/nm @
Dispersion slope (1550 nm): 1.75 psf(nm2)
Coefficient (1550 nm): -0.23 ps/(nm* km)
Max. dispersion: 133.22 ps/nm Chose
[PMD Measurement @prass
PMD: 0.28ps (@ Dalete
PMD, 2nd order: 0.04 ps/nm
Coefficient: 0.06 ps/v™ km FrrTi
Current Fiber Opt jm—
Details ‘ ‘ Save ‘ ‘ Discard ‘ SR
About
Information
R P e L
(3] PMD Cable : Threshold: [0C192 - STME
e|@

2. Application ( 77V 7r—va V) X TEERINL £ 7,

3. MIEHAMZERL £ 5,

TUHIC
.
releaton [ Measurement units: Meters j)
. D Beep at the end of the test
Acquisition

D Keep intermediate data
Thresholds Important: Selecting this option will gignificantly increase the size of
your result files {up o five times),

@ User assisted length detection
Preferences

cD

Display CD values: I—El
Configuration Play Measured wavelength
[ show lambda-0
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Acquisition

Thresholds

Preferences

Configuration

D Beep at the end of the test

Keep intermediate data

Important: Selecting this option will significantly increase the size of
your result files (up to five times).

@ User assisted |ength detection

ch

Display €D values: ieasured wavelength :

|| Show lambda-
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Setup
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TDE\E

Application

Acquisition

Threshalds

Preferences

Configuration

General
Measurement units: Meters

D Beep at the end of the test

D Keep intermediate data
Important: Selecting this option will significantly increase the size of

your result files (up to five times).
E User assisted length detection

cD

Display CD values: Measured wavelength :

[ Show lambtiz-0
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Acquisition

D Keep intermediate data

Thresholds Important: Selecting this option will significantly increase the size of
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Preferences
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. Display CD values: Measured wavelength :
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Application Measurement units: Meters
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Acquisition
D Keep intermediate data
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E User assisted length detection
Preferences
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Length: 25266 m
|cp Measurement @prass Main Menu

Dispersion (1550 nm): -5.86 ps/nm (2

Dispersion slope (1550 nm): 1.75 ps/(nmz) Open...

Coefficient (1550 nm): -0.23 ps/(nm™* km)

Max. dispersion: 133.22 ps/nm Close:
[PMD Measurement @pass

FMD: 0.28ps (@ Dalate

PMD, 2nd order: 0.04 ps/nm
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Current Fiber Option:

Details ‘ ‘ Save... ‘ ‘ Discard ‘ i
About

Information
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Setup
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Application Threshold
- [osom [
Acquisition
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Preferences \:‘ Max. dispersion (analysis range): I:l ps/nm (Abs.)
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Rl T— R ) B2 a UOREFRERICZZRY | RO H KL TE
EIBETE DL F T,

» Dispersion ( 43 ) (1550 nm)

Coefficient (££% ) (1550 nm)

Max. dispersion ( f K43 #4 ) (analysis range ( 23 #r#iPH ))
PMD

yvyy

» PMD coefficient (PMD %% )
4. OKZ7 Vv /7 LT, BEEHERFELE 7,

SUTLNIY RRBTFSAY 23
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CUGIWIVRRET I A HDE

K EHEO

Ka
it

=

A A

KRR DR TE

HAGO 5L 72 2 RHHZ RE TS £ 9, FAlERS Wz 1 5

DIy, WAR DA T va vEERAL CGERERFAZEE T2 b T F
T, ZOFT g UL, BEEH D VL 2 OB TEEEIT O EEA I
(RS

HREHERE T HICIE:

1. RA¥ 2 X—TSetup (KE)Z27 V> 7 LET.

Results
Length: 25266 m
e @eass |
Dispersion (1550 nm): -5.86 ps/nm (D
Dispersion slope (1550 nm): 1.75 psf(nm2)
Coefficient (1550 nm): -0.23 ps/(nm* km)
Max. dispersion: 133.22 ps/nm Close
[PMD Measurement @rass
PMD: 0.28ps @ S
PMD, 2nd order: 0.04 ps/nm
Coefficient: 0.06 psfy/” km Report...
Current Fiber Option:
Details ‘ ‘ Save ‘ ‘ Discard ‘ St
About
\\\\\ Information
L | o Y e
[3¢]PmD Cable ID: Threshold: [0C182- STM64 [v
[o]

FTB-5700



\’I

VDHNLNIURPET S ATFDERTE
W EHEORE

2. Acquisition (/5 ) # 7% &N £ 7,

Setup
Topic
1ent Rang
Application
E Default range
. Minimum: nm Irnportant: The reasurement
Acquisition

range can be smaller than the

Mandmurm: nm  settings.

i cD
Fiber type: 652 NDSF
preferences Fit:
E Default analysis range
Configuration I LALTE nm
Maximum: nm

PMD

Nurber of scans: --
Fiber type: l—D

D Fiber with aerial sections

3. fPHEZEINL £ 7,

> T74 M #EEEATSEAR. LT ATV VR EIRL
3 F4 Uk B, BT DT 7 A SO B O
THNTWE T,

» NAX ARSI W-FAZ #H 355515, Default Range (7
T4 W #iH ) A7 v a VAR EIZL . Maximum (K ) BEO
Minimum ( /D) fER Y 7 2% HhZL TEEOEE AL £ 7,

4. OKZ7 Vv 7 LT, BHEAME - RFLE TS

SUTNIURRRTFIA4Y 25



SUT LIV RN T FS5 A HFDHE
PMD & CD DE3/F % — 4 DFYE

PMD & CD OEG/NTA —R DEETE
NI RAXA—=21F, FTB200=2 > XU N a2 79— Ty b 74— ADEBEIREY
F 712 TH A FY WITREEE hvE 1,
WRD/INT A= NHEI VT WE T,

INSA—4H

CD Fiber type (

7 7 ARDORE
1)

CD 7 7 AN F VK OOFEENHY £ 3, WEHIAE

1475 nm ~ 1626 nm T3, TNF N7 4 v b BNELRDY

e

» G.652 NDDSF (G.652 / > F a7 7 7 A4
(NDDSF)) B E L~ A F¥—X 74 v R )

» G.653 DSF (G.653 5> 7~ 7 7 A3 (DSF)) (2 %=
74wk )

» G.656 NZDSF (G.656 / » a7k 7 7 A4
(NZDSF)) @ kX7 4 v k)

» (.656 Wideband NZDSF (G.656 Ji#ik / o v 454k
VT7h 7 7 A/XN(NZDSF)) Q kK7 4 v k)

» Custom (H A% B)(T74 M O3RN T 4 vk )

FER: 74 v b BRETE 57 7 A NOFEEHIL,
Custom ( H A% ) D HTT,

FE: CD BLOPMD © 7 7 A SO FEEILAE OV
o NTWBHIED, — D7 7 A OFEHH
FIBINT AL, ZIUEDETH 59—
T 7 ANNOFEEDO Y AN OFRIREEBRE DY
EJ

Fit(Z7 1> F )

CD MIE I & na i o 2 kX, 3HE A~ A
YA L) L,

Number of
scans ( A+
)

PMD % € T A= H12. TV o — AWBNHEIERIT 5 Bk,
AX Y UEREWNE E LD EfEle T — 212700 F 4,
FATRFREI N EL 720 £ 7,

26
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SUT LIV RYRT S AHDEE
PMD & CD DE3/F * — 5 DFYE

INSA—4 3
PMD Fiber type |k D W O FEFEICHRE THLENHD £
%?74A@@:>'kbmmmm&ﬂbnﬁ@%h%%rﬁ%ﬁm,ﬁ%f
) BT HE AT, U D7 7 A O R
Li j‘o
» Polarization-Maintaining ( /& ~£F ) (PM): 514 55
WA, TOFBEO7 s ARNEFEH T2 L IHTH
. BHTEORBRTOMEHS NE
IR BEO T rANRNOFEETERESI N L —
A%, TR DT 7 A 3OFEIE CHMNT
THL LI TEER A,
Analysis Range |Analysis Range ( fi#fT#iPH ) 1Z, ITU 7'V v K& BSGo i
( fiRATHRERH ) KA FHET I OIS vE 3, &AL, KED
HIERPHE B> THHEWER A,
Fiber with K7 7 ANNOHGED, BSOS ATIZELS 72912
aerial sections | 55 X130 OARREIZ /2> T WD E, A7 OB
(ZRZEHERIXE | DZEBNC K-> T PMD ORIEICHEL MIFLET, 2o
HY ) Tva iE, O XD REEE HE TS5 E ISR £
7

SUTNTIURABTFTIAY
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UG NMNIVRDET T ATDERE
PMD & CD OWAF /X T A —H DFEIE

BB/INTA—FEHETHICIE:
1. R N—TSetup (HE)ZZ7 Vv I LET,

Results
Length: 25266 m
[cD Measurement @Pass |
Dispersion (1550 nm): -5.86 ps/nm @
Dispersion slope (1550 nm): 1.75 psf(nm2)
Coefficient (1550 nm): -0.23 psf(nm* km)
Max. dispersion: 133.22 ps/nm Close
PMD Measurement @rass
FMD: 0.28ps (@ Delate
PMD, 2nd order: 0.04 ps/nm
Coefficient: 0.06 psf,/” km Report...
Current Fiber Option: j—
Details ‘ ‘ Save ‘ ‘ Discard ‘ ( E )
—_—
o . About
it— [Ir
oo || mwerprne oo mosramefr ]
[3¢]PMD Cable D: Threshold: [0C192- STME4
o]

2. Acquisition (45 ) % 7% @IRL £ 7,

Setup

TDEID
s 1ent Rang
Application
E Default range
o MR nm  Important; The measurement
Acquisition . l:l range can be smaller than the
Maximum: [ | o sstings.
Threshalds CD-

Fiber typs: G.652 NDSF -
Preferences Fit;

@ Default analysis range

Configuration AL nm

Maximum: nm

PMD:

Nurmber of scans: --
Fiber type: I—D

D Fiber with aerial sections

3. EROFIZESWTHEALHRELETEZITVE T,
4. OK%7 Vv /7 LT, BEEHERFELE T,

28
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CUGNWNIVRSERT I A DHRE
HEh 7 7 A LT %

BEI7 7AMN\BEXDEE
L WEAGFE AT H 72N, BEICERS Ve 37 — UG T, 7 7 A4\
DHEBMIZERES VE 4, Z O4RNE., RS v 70y 7 R) &
Ay S VDB 7 THERR S IUE T,
T 7ANEOHRKEEETDHICIL:
1. A A>T 4R 7 CFiberTest( 7 7 AR5 ¥ 7% BIRL £ 1,
2. Information (1) ® F T, LEIIULU CHENRIA X EHRTEL F

7,

e . — I TANDER T T4 VIR
K7 A NDER (999 2T %E 001 IZRYET)

Setup...

‘ ‘ Detailg|

‘ Save... ‘ ‘ Discard ‘

About

Measurement—| rInformation
oo *p

[3¢]PMD Cable D:  |Cable Threshold: |OC192 - STM&4
= - ry
KIT7ANEELT—TILOAR] £IT7 A DLELME

FE: VA%, =T NVID, BEIOHAMRED T 7 A4 NVAICHERENE 11D
THH X, Setup (ZE ) V4 > K7D Preferences ( BiEiak i€ ) ¥ 7 Ti% i€
TEE T, FEMICOWTIR, RBROBEHRE (~—Y 39 2L T 72
é b\o

SUTNIURRRTFIA4Y 29
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SCUGNWNIVRRET FSAYDERE
RS Rk oD 45 B

AR B

EED

FATBED L & WME T U O R 2 S8 FE T 55615, Rz i
AL TRBRZ D b E 7,

W7 74 ME, RIFEEOEEIIKTFL TWERHA, DFED | k7 74
WV BIORBIEEICBEIE - 1T —L T . HInb Z0HEE CRFEL
7o L HIEHTEE T,

Bz RETDHICE:
1. BEETCEEDONRNTA—ZEHEL E T,
2. A4V U4 FUTSetup (RE)EZ Vv 7 L%,

Fiber Test SEDA CE 5
Length: 25266 m

{cD Measurement (@PAss | |MainMenu

Dispersion (1550 nm): -5.86 ps/nm (2

Dispersion slope (1550 nm): 1.75 ps/(nm2) Open...

Coefficient (1550 nm): -0.23 ps/(nm* km)

Max. dispersion: 133.22 psfnm Clase
PMD Measurement @Pass |

PMD: 0.28ps (@ o

PMD, 2nd order: 0.04 ps/nm

Coefficient: 0.06 ps/y” km Report...
Current Fiber Opt

Details Save ‘ ‘ Discard ‘ S

Measurement Infarmation fbout
L | e S T—

[%]PmD Cable : Threshold: [0C192 - STMB4 |~

[o]

3. Configuration (1% ) # 7% #IRL £ 7,

FTB-5700



CUGNWNIVRSERT I A DHRE
REpfE RO & B

4. Export Configuration (#%D =7 AK—k )& 7 Vv 7 LE T,

Setup

[x]

lope

Application

Acquisition

Import / Export-

Import Configuration

Th

‘ Export Configuration... )

Preferences

Default

Configuration

Default Configuration

5. 7 A NDgGETE AR ERL TOKEZ27 U vy 7 LE T,

SUTNTIURABTFTIAY
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CUGIWIVRRET I A HDE
B E

Ka
it

BFEOERT 74 IVEBRRTHICIE:
1. A (U4 FuTSetup (HE)Z7 V7 LFET,

Results
Length: 25266 m

e @pass |
Dispersion (1550 nm): -5.86 ps/nm (@
Dispersion slope (1550 nm): 1.75 psf(nm2)

Coefficient (1550 nm): -0.23 ps/(nm* km)

Max. dispersion:

133.22 ps/nm Close
[PMD Measurement @PASS

PMD: 0.28ps @ S

PMD, 2nd order: 0.04 ps/nm

Coefficient: 0.06 psfy/” km Report...
Current Fiber Option:

4
Details ‘ ‘ Save ‘ ‘ Discard ‘ \ I 0
About
it— rIr

L | o Y e
[3¢] PMD Cable ID: Threshold: [0C182- S5TM6s [+

@lela]

2. Configuration (/%) ¥ 7% #IRL £ 7,
3. Import Configuration (#%D (> R—h )27 Uy 7 LE T,

Setup

To%
Import f Expot——
Application
( Import Configuration_ .
Ac
Export Configuration...
T
Default—————
Preferences Default Configuration
‘Configuration

4. K7 7 A NVE RO, OKZ 27U v 7 LE T,
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CUGNWNIVRSERT I A DHRE

T4 I BRRICETICIE:

1. A A2 74 > KvTSetup (

BREYEZ Vv I LET,

Results
Length: 25266 m
|cD Measurement @pass |
Dispersion (1550 nm): -5.86 ps/nm (2
Dispersion slope (1550 nm): 1.75 ps/(nm2)
Coefficient (1550 nm): -0.23 ps/(nm* km})
Max. dispersion: 133.22 ps/nm Close:
[PMD @pass
PMD: 0.28 ps (@ Delete
PMD, 2nd order: 0.04 ps/nm
Coefficient: 0.06 ps/,/” km Report.
Current Fiber Option:
Details ‘ ‘ Save... ‘ ‘ Discard Sekup...
Infe About
Infor

[x]co
[x]PMD

Fiber prefix: ‘Fiher

Cable ID:

‘ Fiber suffix: |DDl

Cable Threshold: |OCL92 - STME4  [7]

e|o

2. Configuration (f&5k) ¥ 74 &#INL £ 77,
3. Default Configuration ( &7+ /b #K) &2 Vv 7 L £,

Setup

B

ope

Application

Import / Expot————

Import Configuration...

Export Configuration.

Default-

Default Configuration

SUTNTIURABTFTIAY
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SCUGNWNIVRRET FSAYDERE
RERO B T

AERDIRIRERTE
BB BB I O RO BT EE IETE ¥ T, 2 UL, EVa—
WCENT BT AN ZTIT B0 IEIEE T
HBROBHBEE BET B2
1. AAYY4 L FYTSetup (#iE) %7 U v 7 LE T,

&

Fiber Test SEDA CE é

i -
Length: 25266 m

|cp Measurement @prass Main Menu

Dispersion (1550 nm): -5.86 ps/nm (2

Dispersion slope (1550 nm): 1.75 ps/(nmz) Open...

Coefficient (1550 nm): -0.23 ps/(nm™* km)

Max. dispersion: 133.22 ps/nm Close:
[PMD Measurement @pass

FMD: 0.28ps (@ Dalate

PMD, 2nd order: 0.04 ps/nm

Coefficient: 0.06 ps/,/” km Frrei,
Current Fiber Option:

Details ‘ ‘ Save... ‘ ‘ Discard ‘ i

rMeasurement Information Rbout
L e e [

[3¢]PMD Cable I: Threshold: [0C192 - STME

[2]

2. Preferences ( BRiEiX i€ ) ¥ 7% i®IRL £ 7.,
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SUGNWNIURSEMT FIATFDE
HERDBREERE

3. WBUCBIT A HE AL E T, Z OB, % CRIET R
mE nE T

Setup
\opic
Application Information:
Company: Cable :
Acquisition Customer: Job ID: l:l
Operator: Location A:
Thresholds Fiber prefix: Location B: _m
Preferences File Autanaming:
Iz\ Use fiber prefix |:| Use location A and location B
Configuration I:\ Use cable name |z| Use date

4. 7 7 ANKIITT 7ARDTV T4 T A —T V4 Afrigd: BAL
B, TIEEMEED DH5ET, Y7647 va VERRNLE T,

Setup
m
o Information
Application company:  [My company Cable ID:

Acquisition Customer: My customer Job ID:

Thresholds Fiber prefix: |Fiber Location B:

Operator:

=
o
)

ces (File -\
@ Use fiber D Use location A and location B
‘Configuration
D Use cable name E Use date
N

5. OKz7 Vv 27 LT, @REMEL £ 7,

SUTNTIURABTFTIAY 35






5 VULV RSBTFTIAYTD
IR1E

KT 7ANDY ) == T B LU
u BAHNERBL. BUREN I

> KT 7ANER—MIELALHNZ, FRICHASATLIEY .,
27 A N\DRIFEZLT RBRLTERTWENI EEHREL TS
L\o EXFO [E. KT 7 A NOFRBEYGEH ) —= 2 J OB Y KN
FOTHELBEBOIS—ICHLT, EEZEVFEFEA,

> NAYFA—KZELWLWIRIEIABMYMFIFoAhTNSZ & ZHEEL
TLESW, BEOELGDIRV 3 ZHEETHE. TIL—ILICiE
BEEAFET,

KT FANT—T )WER—b [ZHEHET B2

1. X7 7 A \BEHBEKEZH T, 7 7 A2 S5BLE T, 7 744N
BDIENTWRVEEIX, A—FIZERLE T, 7 7A3RBENT VS
BAEIL, OB 27 —= THITWVE 7,

2. T rANRNKMD I ) —= T HE
2a. (Y 7t ) T ra— NEYPRBAEEEZY U 7 — (R T

O W) BT, 7 7 A \DO#Kuie < & £ 77,

2b. JFHEZER CRAEITEN L F T,
2c. 7 7ANEIRNE NN o T WWAZ & & HRMERL £ 7,

SUGNIU AT FIAY 37



U NMNIVRDET FTIATDRE
KT 7 ANRDY Y —= T B IO

38

3. T 7 ANEEGA AR = OIMANTAR - Y | EOMOREITED ST 7R
WE DT, a7 ZER— OfEEZ G DEE T,

o R BITHR—REREDME 26 T WAEAIE., R—h 054 4590
ABITERBITITE > T WAZ & R L £ 1,

4. N7 7ANT =T R oY HES L. o EME R TE S X
I, T RT FEMLUIALE T,

AR LAY AN = THREDME A5 T WAHHEAIE. 7 7 A1D0
Lo EES DL T %7 2 E ¥, foilmE oL
7 7 ANE R—F PEEL £ T,

FRL: T AN =T OBSIEEL BLE - S LT WRWES, mVEKE )
RN NE T,

EXFO 1%, EIA-455-21A k& \CHELL 7@ in B 7o R Z 2L TUWE
R

EXFO |Z, =2 X7 ¥ % Z LU DR WIRBEICR D72, a2 27 X =8k
HENCT 7 ANBE T 0 —7% HWCERTHZ L 2 #H3EL TnE
T, T HERDLE., 337 XICEERREREEGEEY 5 2, WEREOLLE
BExFE T,

FTB-5700



DU NMNIVRRET TSI ATDRE
EXFO 2= /R—H )L+ A X T = —R (EUI) DEY 41

EXFO 1=/\—HJL- 4122 T7x—X (EUI) DEY
i 1F

EUI [EE~X—A 7L —h (&, APC (419 ) HFEEE 7213 UPC (#+ TIELZR W)
B IZRHS L T2 27 Z i IcHES T WE 3, X=X 7L —h 29
FOOEKIZ, APCH A7 Da 327 X ThHHZ L &ERLTVE T,

BEOBIX
APC A T3
VERY

L o
(itﬁ%é@%%—-f

I UPC + T+ 3 Qj

VERY @) o

EUIO B3 TF7HETH%E EUI R—RXTL—k [ZBRY {F1+ 5121 :
1. BHEX Yy IR FRXICH K512, EUl2 X7 ¥ TH S Z i fibE

R
iéi -«//@EE 74\
® V@

/@

PHEEX v THAL T, I XX THETHEL 200 ED £ 7,
3. aARITHETHETHER—RATL —h AL E T,

Lo S 2006, a %7 2 7 AT Z 2GR IThED, XR—2F
L —bh RICEES EE

SUINTU RGBT IAY 39



SUGNWNIURRET TS AHDERE
SER D E N

SER DR

VT NE RGBT FT AV T, BEOKT AN LEOE—~DF L —
A% B CE& ¥ 9, PMD, CD., F7-ldmiHFz RECHER T £ 7,

u FTB-5700 VU IVIT Y KRBT FZA4FIE, 774/ \ORTZEH

BICHIET L. ENICICCTRERZERITI AL IICHFF SN TLES . R
RENDAIRSVFEDIZI MDD L THEBRLEERESNSEEE., T 7
A NDERFRIGOFRIRELGRFAAY EBNFEET S LEEERL
F9,

CDESHBE, HBRERET DHEHIZ, T7A4 1\ RIFEDH ) —=25
ZEELT. BIKICREBEEERELET,
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VHILNIY RT3 A DERE
HER D FEi

\’l

i\ R s ) e e bl g
1. MBS UT, BB AT A —FEFREL F 3, FEc o WVWTix, K
a—P—H A ROEYETHET g VEBRL T FE L

2. PMD. CD., L7iZmGoMELERL £ ¥,

I

Results
Length: 25266 m
@pass |
Dispersion (1550 nm): -5.86 ps/nm (2
Dispersien slope (1550 nmy): 1.75 ps/(nm?2)
Coefficient (1550 nm): -0.23 ps/(nm* km)
Max. dispersion: 133.22 ps/nm Close
[PMD Measurement @rass
PMD: 0.28ps (@ Delete
PMD, 2nd order: 0.04 ps/nm
Coefficient: 0.06 ps/,/” km Report.
Current Fiber Option:
Details ‘ ‘ Save ‘ ‘ Discard SO
(MMeasurement—\ Information s
\z‘ cD Fiber prefix: ‘Fler ‘ Fiber suffix: |UUl ‘
[%]PMD Cable:  |Cable Threshold: |0C192 - STMG4  [+]
[o]

3. #ERBRT 7 AN (FUT) 8 IEL < Bt S v, sUENWEYI TH 52 & & filg
WLET,

3

FUT A UPC ORI ZICEYKRIFEShTWLWDIRELAHY T,
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SUGNWNIURRET TS AHDERE
ENAES )

4. RHER—7TStart (BAtE) %227 Vv 7 LT, BIEY —47 A% BEL
i —é—o

WENTET T56&, 7V v FRICHERNR RS 1LE 7,

Results
Length: 25266 m
[cD Measurement @rass
Dispersion (1550 nm): -5.86 psfnm (2
Dispersion slope (1550 nm): 1.75 ps/(nmz)
Coefficient (1550 nm): -0.23 psf(nm* km)
Max. dispersion: 133.22 ps/nm Close
PMD Measurement @pass
PMD: 0.28ps (@ Delate
PMD, 2nd order: 0.04 ps/nm
Coefficient: 0.06 ps/y” km Report...
Current Fiber Option:
Details H Save... H Discard ‘ Setup...
M . About
it— [Ir
(oo || awerprem o] mwersumfier ]
[X]PvD Cable I: Threshold: [0C102- STMGs |+
|e]B

5. User-assisted length detection ( 7 7 A /S EMH O =—F —4idh )
Ry 7 ARER (FEE 77) r—va VEEORE (X—Y 17) %
ZH) T, VU v oA G T D AREMED & DEED A X Uh BMF
ETDHHA, 22 TIEEDO ARV ZBIRT D)1k vE T,

| Event type | Position Il
Reflective event 4415 m
Reflective event

FTB-5700



CUGNWNIVRSERT TS A DERKE
ECRES

6. Select (EBR)EZ7 Vv 7L Tuys FUZHALE T,

FERITWE T 2580, Save ((RF) 227 U v 7 LE ¥, RABREREN
Results (#f5) # 7ICHES vk T,

FEERAITIETE 2 WAL, Discard (HEEE) 227 U v 7 L THBR v ¢
YRo&E 7Y TiZl, HL WikBra: EL £ T,

SETHICEGEFILT IS

Stop (51L) RZ &7 Uy 7 LE T, R HFED Start (Bi4s) R Z
VITRY £ T

SUTLNIY RRETFSA4Y 43






6 HROEE

FTB-5700 > > 7' Vx R3H0T 57 AW Tk, 2 ORISR L TR
TEET,

» L < BASL 2R

» BT 7 74 Wb at A E IR

FERZ BT 35720, KT 7Y r—ra FL TR REL £ 5,
> ERSBOLGE. FEOIMGOFME M+ 7 7L T7—T 1
> TRNTORSOMEL BEFHROFEMZ 7t 52570 Ny

INHDORRIZE S W AR < A X, RTFE, =7 ZAFR—b . BIOHIR
DOEAFEEEDL HES T WE 7,

1Tl

3

u FTB-5700 > VU W I Y KRBT FI3A4HYIE. X774 /1\ODRS%BE)

BICHIBTL., ZNICSHCTHRERZETT DL SIITHRGF SN TOET, &
TENDRIATEYICEMD DL THBRNERESINDIGEIE. 77
A NDERFRIGDFRNRELERFA R CAFETLHIELEZEKRL
F9,

CDESBEE. BREZRETHEOIC. F77AN\KIFEDI)—=24
FEEL T, BIRICRGBEERELET,
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HROEE

HEDHERE JUEEERERT I HICIL:

WEz FRL TRAFE, EBEY 7ANVERSE, AT 2 RUD
Results (iR ) # 7T, fiREFRLIE VT 7 AN BRIRTE £ 7,

e Edt.. -
- Fiber001 Cable Fiber001 2... 1/21/2000 2:3...
[ManMenu |

Open...
Fiber E=3
General
Length: 25266 m| Threshold: 0C102 - STM64 Delete
co

Dispersion (1550): _ Slope (1550): 1.75 ps/(nm=) Report...
Coefficient (1550): | -0.22 ps/(nm™ km)| Fiber type: G.652 NDSF

Setup...
Max. Dispersion: 133.22 ps/nm
PMD About
Coefficient: 0.06 ps/,” km| Number Of scans:
PMD 2nd Order: 0.04 ps/nm| % range: 1502 - 1623 nm|
|o|B

CD xR~ 9 BICIE:
Fiber Test ( 7 7 A /3\#8k ) # 7 C. Details ()22 Vv 7 LE 1T,

E e
Results (fi55:) # 7. CD Details (CD /i) 227 Uy 7 L £ 7,
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HROEE

RRTS7EEB/ETHICIE:
777 ® Fd CD Display (CD &7~ ) 7 4 > R 7 ¢, Chromatic

dispersion (&% ) ¥ 721 Chromatic dispersion coefficient ( 75
TRURE) O WT A E RINL F T,

120.00 ps
100.00 ps
80.00 ps
60.00 ps
40,00 ps
20.00 ps

0.00 ps
-20.00 ps
-40.00 ps
-60.00 ps
-80.00 ps

1520 nm 1540 nm 1560 nm 1580 nm 1600 nm 1620 nm

Chromatic Dispersion (ps/nm) vs. Wavelength (nm)

isplay =\
@ Chromatic dispersion  {_) Chromatic dispersion CUEFﬁCIEﬁ ‘
Measurement |Va\ue |Statu5 ~1| 4 (nm) | CD (ps/n... | Status | Coeff| «
Dispersion (155... -5.86 ps/nm Pass 1500.00 -90.00 -3.56]
Slope (1550 nm)  1.75 ps/(nmz2) 1517.86 -60.79 -2.41
Measurement r... 1500 - 1625 nm 1535.72 -30.64 -1.21

Coefficient (155... -0.23 ps/(nm* km) E’zl 1553.57 0.42 D.E’E
< | < |

BEIUZE DE T, Display (£7~) 7 — 7 WOFERNE DY £ 7,
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EROEE
BT /ST A — 5 35 L OB o> 4

RTINS A =2 BIUEERROER

R R PG L2 H NI A—Z 2 EHEL TH L VR iE T & 7192417
TEE T, 2ORKT, Va 77 —7 U T 5FHEZ BINER T £
R

T—7 VERDOEE
BEICRIBR DN EME AT D2, ZORR Ty —7 MIxt 453 A ok &
BLZD . KIS0 E D A Hia BH T £ T,

HBROT—T IUEBEEE TSI

1. AFx ¥ & FTL TRBRRERAZ TS 322>, Open (B ) R¥ % 7
Uy 7 LTT7 7 A NVERELE T,
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("~ SPECIFICATIONS @

Measured wavelength range (nm) 1475 to 1626
Maximum measurement distance (km) =120 (140 with reflector)
Distance uncertainty (km) +(0.01 + 1 % x distance)
Chromatic dispersion °
Number of test points 8
CD uncertainty (ps/nm) +10
Test time (s) 40
PMD ©
PMD display range (ps) up to 50
PMD range (strong mode coupling) (ps) 0.1 to 20
PMD uncertainty (strong mode coupling) (ps) ¢ + (0.2 + 5 % x PMD)
Test time (s) <180
-
[ GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Temperature
Operating 0°Cto50°C (32 °F to 122 °F)
Storage —40 °C to 70 °C (=40 °F to 158 °F)
Relative humidity 0 % to 93 % non-condensing
Size (Hx W x D) 96 mm x 50 mm x 281 mm (8%/4inx2inx11in)
| Weight 1.3 kg (2.8 Ib)
(" SAFETY
21 CFR 1040.10 and IEC 60825-1:2007

\_ CLASS 1 LASER PRODUCT

Notes

a. Typical.

b. At 1550 nm, on 100 km of G.652 single-mode fiber.

c. For a fiber length 2100 m.

d. For strong mode coupling PMD (telecom fiber) up to 15 ps, with averaging.
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